
Indiana Tech (2-2) -vs- William Penn (IA) (3-1)
3/7/2026 at Oskaloosa, Iowa (Statesmen Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Indiana Tech Goals: Ryan Morgan (2); Reice Hafl (2); Cam Fewster (2); Torben Aagaard (1); Matthias Hull (1); Joey Meier (1); Kinley Hynote
(1); Jake Deacon (1); Collin Howard (1) 
Assists: Matthias Hull (1); Reice Hafl (1); Kinley Hynote (1); Jake Deacon (1); Cam Fewster (1) 
 
William Penn (IA) Goals: Matt Scott (5); Harley Williams (5); Kenny Bohney (2); Everett Breniser (1) 
Assists: Matt Scott (3); Kenny Bohney (3); Nate Levy (1); Harley Williams (1); Bryce Campbell (1); Isaac Heitschmidt (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Statesmen Stadium
Penalties: Nate Levy 1st/11:53; Reice Hafl 2nd/10:17; Matthias Hull 3rd/11:16; Matt Scott 3rd/01:50; Max Barr 4th/09:40; Simon Watson
4th/01:46
Officials: Brady Noernberg; Efrain Gonzalez; Dennis Barnhill; Wade Steinlage

Date: 3/7/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana Tech 3 3 5 1 12
William Penn (IA) 6 1 3 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana Tech 9 17 13 11 50
William Penn (IA) 16 7 13 11 47

Shots On Goal
Indiana Tech 5 8 8 5 26
William Penn (IA) 11 4 5 5 25

Saves
Indiana Tech 5 3 2 2 12
William Penn (IA) 2 5 3 4 14

Turnovers
Indiana Tech 5 9 7 9 30
William Penn (IA) 8 9 5 9 31

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Indiana Tech
8-
10

6-
11 4-6 3-7 21-34

William Penn (IA)
7-
10 6-9 6-6 6-8 25-33

Ground Balls
Indiana Tech 6 8 8 2 24
William Penn (IA) 10 7 7 4 28

Face Offs
Indiana Tech 2 3 6 2 13
William Penn (IA) 8 2 3 3 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Indiana Tech 1 0 1 1 0-3
William Penn (IA) 0 1 1 1 0-3



Indiana Tech 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
05 Joey Meier 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
06 Zach Spisz 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2-4 -
07 Kinley Hynote 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 - -
08 Jake Deacon 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 - -
28 Gavin Niezer 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-2 -
33 Cam Fewster 2 1 3 10 1 0 0 - -
35 Ryan Tedesco 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -

77 Simon Watson 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30
99 Luke Prohaska 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
01 Torben Aagaard 1 0 1 7 0 3 2 - -
02 Ryan Morgan 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -

03 Matthias Hull 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30

04 Reice Hafl 2 1 3 2 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
09 Ty Lawrence 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Maddox Schwartz 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 8-14 -
13 Alex Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-5 -
14 Daniel Young 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
18 Carter Krizmanich 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 -
23 Evan Haney 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Khiusttin Corpas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 Michael Livi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
40 Jacob Myers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
55 Sam Park 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
88 Collin Howard 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 5 17 50 24 30 7 13-29
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Sam Park 60:00 13 12 L



William Penn (IA) 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Lucas Cox 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -

3 Nate Levy 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 -
1-

00:30

5 Matt Scott 5 3 8 14 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
11 Harley Williams 5 1 6 7 0 6 0 - -
12 Bryce Campbell 0 1 1 1 9 1 1 13-24 -
19 Kenny Bohney 2 3 5 13 1 0 0 - -
21 Drew Swanson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Bradley Howell 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
70 Nolan Soller 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - -
1 Blake Cyboron 0 0 0 2 5 3 3 - -

6 Max Barr 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Carter Holden 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-5 -
14 Isaac Heitschmidt 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
15 Connor Russell 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
28 Everett Breniser 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -
44 Gavin Van Matre 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 13 10 23 47 28 31 9 16-29
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Connor Russell 60:00 12 14 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By INDIANA WILLIAM
1st 13:21 Harley Williams Kenny Bohney 0 1
1st 12:56 Harley Williams Kenny Bohney 0 2
1st 12:43 Matt Scott Unassisted 0 3
1st 12:38 Harley Williams Bryce Campbell 0 4
1st 09:42 Reice Hafl Cam Fewster 1 4
1st 07:51 Matt Scott Nate Levy 1 5
1st 04:12 Matt Scott Unassisted 1 6
1st 04:05 Matthias Hull Unassisted 2 6
1st 02:57 Cam Fewster Unassisted 3 6
2nd 14:39 Reice Hafl Matthias Hull 4 6
2nd 05:33 Harley Williams Kenny Bohney 4 7
2nd 04:11 Jake Deacon Unassisted 5 7
2nd 01:45 Collin Howard Kinley Hynote 6 7
3rd 14:05 Torben Aagaard Unassisted 7 7
3rd 12:17 Harley Williams Matt Scott 7 8
3rd 10:28 Matt Scott Unassisted 7 9
3rd 08:45 Cam Fewster Unassisted 8 9
3rd 08:00 Ryan Morgan Jake Deacon 9 9
3rd 03:56 Kenny Bohney Isaac Heitschmidt 9 10
3rd 03:14 Ryan Morgan Reice Hafl 10 10
3rd 00:04 Kinley Hynote Unassisted 11 10
4th 14:04 Joey Meier Unassisted 12 10
4th 11:56 Kenny Bohney Matt Scott 12 11
4th 07:33 Matt Scott Harley Williams 12 12
4th 02:34 Everett Breniser Matt Scott 12 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:53 WILLIAM Nate Levy 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 10:17 INDIANA Reice Hafl 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 11:16 INDIANA Matthias Hull 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 01:50 WILLIAM Matt Scott 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 09:40 WILLIAM Max Barr 00:30 PUSHING
4th 01:46 INDIANA Simon Watson 00:30 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 INDIANA Sam Park at goalie for INDIANA .
15:00 WILLIAM Connor Russell at goalie for WILLIAM .
15:00 WILLIAM Faceoff Michael Livi vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Nate Levy.
14:14 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Jake Deacon.
13:24 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
13:21 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Harley Williams (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kenny Bohney.

Indiana Tech 0, William Penn (IA) 1
13:21 WILLIAM Faceoff Michael Livi vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [13:21] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
12:56 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Harley Williams, Assist by Kenny Bohney.

Indiana Tech 0, William Penn (IA) 2
12:56 WILLIAM Faceoff Gavin Niezer vs Carter Holden won by WILLIAM , [12:56] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
12:43 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Matt Scott.

Indiana Tech 0, William Penn (IA) 3
12:43 WILLIAM Faceoff Gavin Niezer vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [12:43] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
12:38 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Harley Williams, Assist by Bryce Campbell.

Indiana Tech 0, William Penn (IA) 4
12:38 WILLIAM Faceoff Zach Spisz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [12:38] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Harley Williams.
12:21 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
11:53 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Kinley Hynote WIDE
11:53 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  (caused by Torben Aagaard).
11:53 WILLIAM Penalty on WILLIAM  Nate Levy (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:41 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Luke Prohaska WIDE
11:30 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Bradley Howell.
11:20 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
09:45 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Ryan Morgan.
09:42 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Reice Hafl, Assist by Cam Fewster.

Indiana Tech 1, William Penn (IA) 4
09:42 INDIANA Faceoff Alex Edwards vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [09:42] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Jake Deacon.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Matthias Hull (caused by Bradley Howell).
09:32 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
09:18 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott HIT POST
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Everett Breniser (caused by Jake Deacon).
08:40 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Jake Deacon.
08:19 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
08:13 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Luke Prohaska WIDE
08:05 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
07:51 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Matt Scott, Assist by Nate Levy.

Indiana Tech 1, William Penn (IA) 5

07:51 WILLIAM
Faceoff Carter Krizmanich vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [07:51] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Blake
Cyboron.

-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
07:22 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
06:54 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Kinley Hynote, SAVE Connor Russell
06:42 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
06:34 WILLIAM Timeout by WILLIAM .
06:17 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney WIDE
06:06 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Max Barr, SAVE Sam Park
06:02 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
05:43 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Zach Spisz, SAVE Connor Russell
05:36 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
05:26 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney WIDE
04:50 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney, SAVE Sam Park
04:12 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Matt Scott.



Indiana Tech 1, William Penn (IA) 6
04:12 WILLIAM Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [04:12] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Lucas Cox.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Lucas Cox.
04:05 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Matthias Hull.
04:05 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Matthias Hull.

Indiana Tech 2, William Penn (IA) 6

04:05 INDIANA
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [04:05] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Maddox
Schwartz.

-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Evan Haney (caused by Blake Cyboron).
03:24 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
03:21 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
03:16 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron WIDE
03:12 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
02:57 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Cam Fewster.

Indiana Tech 3, William Penn (IA) 6

02:57 WILLIAM
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [02:57] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce
Campbell.

02:48 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
02:45 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell, SAVE Sam Park
02:32 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
02:28 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Cam Fewster.
02:24 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Joey Meier WIDE
02:12 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Matt Scott.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Ryan Tedesco (caused by Nolan Soller).
01:20 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
01:08 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott WIDE
00:58 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Harley Williams, SAVE Sam Park
00:52 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Carter Krizmanich.
00:09 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Harley Williams, SAVE Sam Park
00:03 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WILLIAM Faceoff Zach Spisz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Nate Levy.
14:52 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Drew Swanson, SAVE Sam Park
14:49 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
14:39 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Reice Hafl, Assist by Matthias Hull.

Indiana Tech 4, William Penn (IA) 6

14:39 INDIANA
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [14:39] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Maddox
Schwartz.

14:19 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard WIDE
13:25 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Collin Howard WIDE
13:12 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard, SAVE Connor Russell
13:08 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Connor Russell.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA .
13:06 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Nolan Soller.
13:05 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Connor Russell.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Luke Prohaska.
12:42 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Nolan Soller.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM .
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard (caused by Lucas Cox).
12:11 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Lucas Cox (caused by Torben Aagaard).
12:02 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Gavin Niezer.
11:57 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Zach Spisz.
11:31 INDIANA Timeout by INDIANA .
11:23 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Max Barr.
11:06 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.



-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Gavin Niezer (caused by Nolan Soller).
10:17 INDIANA Penalty on INDIANA  Reice Hafl (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:15 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Matt Scott.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Harley Williams.
10:00 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Matthias Hull.
09:28 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
09:08 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott WIDE
08:58 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Nate Levy WIDE
08:40 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney, SAVE Sam Park
08:33 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Gavin Niezer.
08:32 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
07:48 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster WIDE
07:47 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Joey Meier, SAVE Connor Russell
07:40 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Harley Williams.
07:16 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Carter Krizmanich.
07:09 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Sam Park (caused by Blake Cyboron).
07:01 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron WIDE
06:47 INDIANA Timeout by INDIANA .
06:17 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney, SAVE Sam Park
06:11 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
05:56 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Jake Deacon, SAVE Connor Russell
05:34 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
05:33 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Harley Williams, Assist by Kenny Bohney.

Indiana Tech 4, William Penn (IA) 7
05:33 WILLIAM Faceoff Alex Edwards vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [05:33] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Bryce Campbell.
05:19 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
04:56 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
04:22 WILLIAM Timeout by WILLIAM .
04:18 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Ryan Tedesco, SAVE Connor Russell
04:11 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Jake Deacon.

Indiana Tech 5, William Penn (IA) 7

04:11 INDIANA
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [04:11] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Maddox
Schwartz.

04:11 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
03:57 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Kinley Hynote, SAVE Connor Russell
03:40 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Daniel Young.
03:36 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Kinley Hynote WIDE
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Reice Hafl.
03:29 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Connor Russell.
03:26 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Collin Howard WIDE
03:25 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
03:18 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Reice Hafl.
03:16 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Collin Howard WIDE
01:45 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Collin Howard, Assist by Kinley Hynote.

Indiana Tech 6, William Penn (IA) 7

01:45 INDIANA
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [01:45] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Maddox
Schwartz.

-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Maddox Schwartz (caused by Bryce Campbell).
01:34 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Matt Scott (caused by Zach Spisz).
01:19 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
00:44 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Ryan Morgan WIDE
00:26 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Jake Deacon WIDE
00:11 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Joey Meier BLOCKED
00:04 INDIANA 30-second clock violation by INDIANA .
00:00 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 INDIANA Faceoff Zach Spisz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Simon Watson.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Simon Watson.
14:47 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney.
14:14 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Zach Spisz.
14:05 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard.

Indiana Tech 7, William Penn (IA) 7
14:05 WILLIAM Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Carter Holden won by WILLIAM , [14:05] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Carter Holden.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Everett Breniser.
13:15 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Joey Meier.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard.
12:58 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Connor Russell.
12:58 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
12:17 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Harley Williams, Assist by Matt Scott.

Indiana Tech 7, William Penn (IA) 8
12:17 INDIANA Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [12:17] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Ty Lawrence.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Reice Hafl.
11:53 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Everett Breniser.
11:16 INDIANA Penalty on INDIANA  Matthias Hull (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:16 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Isaac Heitschmidt HIT CROSSBAR
11:16 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Nate Levy.
11:14 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Nate Levy HIGH
10:57 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott WIDE
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM .
10:31 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Daniel Young.
10:30 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Matt Scott.
10:28 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Matt Scott.

Indiana Tech 7, William Penn (IA) 9
10:28 INDIANA Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [10:28] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Matthias Hull.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA .
09:37 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
09:33 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney, SAVE Sam Park
09:20 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
08:54 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster WIDE
08:45 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Cam Fewster.

Indiana Tech 8, William Penn (IA) 9
08:45 INDIANA Faceoff Alex Edwards vs Carter Holden won by INDIANA , [08:45] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Alex Edwards.
08:00 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Ryan Morgan, Assist by Jake Deacon.

Indiana Tech 9, William Penn (IA) 9

08:00 INDIANA
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [08:00] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Maddox
Schwartz.

-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Maddox Schwartz.
07:19 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Max Barr WIDE
07:08 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
06:25 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Collin Howard, SAVE Connor Russell
05:43 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Joey Meier WIDE
05:39 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
05:25 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
05:17 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott, SAVE Sam Park
05:03 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott WIDE
04:48 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Nate Levy.
04:17 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Nate Levy WIDE
04:07 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney WIDE
03:56 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney, Assist by Isaac Heitschmidt.

Indiana Tech 9, William Penn (IA) 10
03:56 WILLIAM Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM  (on faceoff violation).
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Harley Williams (caused by Zach Spisz).
03:31 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
03:22 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Reice Hafl.
03:14 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Ryan Morgan, Assist by Reice Hafl.



Indiana Tech 10, William Penn (IA) 10
03:14 INDIANA Faceoff Alex Edwards vs Carter Holden won by INDIANA  (on faceoff violation).
02:29 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard, SAVE Connor Russell
02:25 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
02:18 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney HIT CROSSBAR
01:51 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard WIDE
01:50 WILLIAM Penalty on WILLIAM  Matt Scott (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:33 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Jake Deacon WIDE
01:10 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster HIGH
00:47 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster, SAVE Connor Russell
00:39 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Harley Williams (caused by Khiusttin Corpas).
00:26 INDIANA Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Simon Watson.
00:10 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
00:04 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Kinley Hynote.

Indiana Tech 11, William Penn (IA) 10
00:04 WILLIAM Faceoff Jacob Myers vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM  (on faceoff violation).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 INDIANA Faceoff Zach Spisz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Daniel Young.
14:04 INDIANA GOAL by INDIANA  Joey Meier.

Indiana Tech 12, William Penn (IA) 10

14:04 INDIANA
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by INDIANA , [14:04] Ground ball pickup by INDIANA  Maddox
Schwartz.

-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA .
13:16 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM .
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Kinley Hynote (caused by Bradley Howell).
12:52 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
12:13 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott WIDE
12:00 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney WIDE
11:56 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney, Assist by Matt Scott.

Indiana Tech 12, William Penn (IA) 11

11:56 WILLIAM
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [11:56] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce
Campbell.

-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Isaac Heitschmidt.
10:43 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Ryan Tedesco.
10:27 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM .
09:55 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster WIDE
09:40 WILLIAM Penalty on WILLIAM  Max Barr (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:16 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Collin Howard, SAVE Connor Russell
09:09 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Ryan Morgan, SAVE Connor Russell
08:46 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Ryan Morgan WIDE
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard.
08:12 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Gavin Van Matre.
08:09 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster, SAVE Connor Russell
08:03 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
07:33 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Matt Scott, Assist by Harley Williams.

Indiana Tech 12, William Penn (IA) 12
07:33 WILLIAM Faceoff Alex Edwards vs Carter Holden won by WILLIAM , [07:33] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Carter Holden.
07:16 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney WIDE
07:11 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Simon Watson.
06:52 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Max Barr.
06:48 WILLIAM Timeout by WILLIAM .
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM .
06:09 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard WIDE
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Jake Deacon.
04:53 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.



04:49 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott WIDE
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Max Barr (caused by Simon Watson).
04:25 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
03:52 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Torben Aagaard WIDE
03:42 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Collin Howard, SAVE Connor Russell
03:34 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
03:11 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Sam Park.
03:06 WILLIAM Timeout by WILLIAM .
02:41 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Max Barr HIGH
02:34 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Everett Breniser, Assist by Matt Scott.

Indiana Tech 12, William Penn (IA) 13

02:34 WILLIAM
Faceoff Maddox Schwartz vs Bryce Campbell won by WILLIAM , [02:34] Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Bryce
Campbell.

02:25 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Kenny Bohney WIDE
01:51 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Max Barr, SAVE Sam Park
01:46 INDIANA Penalty on INDIANA  Simon Watson (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:38 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Matt Scott, SAVE Sam Park
01:22 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Daniel Young.
01:13 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Harley Williams.
00:53 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  failed.
-- INDIANA Turnover by INDIANA  Sam Park (caused by Blake Cyboron).
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Blake Cyboron.
00:43 INDIANA Clear attempt by INDIANA  good.
00:32 INDIANA Timeout by INDIANA .
00:24 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster HIGH
00:00 INDIANA Shot by INDIANA  Cam Fewster WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


